LC Plan 17629-B

PARCEL
PARCEL 4639 4614 . SB/DH FND
R N86°50'30"W e & HELD
Py = 156.36' =
OVER
n_.w_ 1
P4
&
PARCEL 4633 v
2, AREA=4,398 Sq. ft. z PARCEL
‘0. M 4632
PARCEL B
4634 o s
2|, 77
121 Iy
_9 @ i -
ons ] Ik
al® S N s
¥ e HE
11 al°
7.7 : nw
0.6 =
EXISTING 4 4w w
2.5-STORY > of &
BUILDING W h% | [/ BUILDING
o B # 41
#91 419 E
BUILDING 7 S 9 z
#93 J o
. O O
o $17
O
) Ao.m.YN«Ar Y/ d. :
.N\R. #PORCH
ROOF
OVERHANGE= PIPE FND
\ «l | : «029  ___ .
;— S86°50'30"E_ 45.00'}|. ©l g N86°50'30"W «o%m_ N86°50'30"W ! N86°50'30"W } /
" CONC 564.30' =<~ 80.00 =~ 13447 ¥ T
5!
™
GRANITE CURB S|
22
;1
xid
SB/DH FND ASHMONT STREET !
& HELD FOR JV
STREET LINE S86°5030"E %
—q 1224.74' MEAS. -
BUILDING
#3 GRAPHIC SCALE
20 0 10 20 40 80

( IN FEET )
1 inch = 20 ft.

NOTES:

* Registered Owner: Theresa Burgess,
Dwight Burgess
& Dwayne Burgess
* Assessors Ref.: 1704633000
* Deed Ref.: Book 37533, Page 299
* Plan Ref.: LC Plan 17629-B
Book 5963, Page 81
Book 3051, Page 544
City of Boston Layout Plan L-2753
City of Boston Layout Plan L-2189

City of Boston Survey Book 847, Page 1

* Zoning: 3F-5000

Professionaldand Surve yor

Plot Plan
91 Ashmont Street

Dorchester, MA 02124
4 LAND
_.-.-m-n-u-.-m

10 Andrew Square, Suite 201B
South Boston, MA 02127

Tel. 857-544-3061
www.land-mapping.com

Date: July 20, 2020




== Ashmaont 5t N NOVUS DESIGN

FIRE RENOVATION ZEEEEEEE

91 ASHMONT STREET e 45 00
I
DORCHESTER MA, 02124 |

| <t

THIS PERMIT SET IS FOR THE RESTORATION AT 91 ! N

ASHMONT STREET TO EXISTING CONDITIONS AFTER | N

A FIRE. THE DWELLING IS A THREE FAMILY - 3F-5000. ©

NO NEW SQUARE FOOTAGE OR ADDITIONAL WORK. ' <

EXISTING WINDOWS, TRIM, SIDING, AND LAYOUT | _ s

WILL REMAIN AND BE RESTORED AS NEEDED. o | -,y N
; S 3 . AR . Y
L = | 91 Ashmont Street E LL]
= ; i

ROOF i | | <3 : O CITD

= L

T L

on O

=5

> O

| k8l Ashmont Street
5 : '.M -"l:.__.:
z:e 06/16/20
DrawnBy:  NOVUS
s o COVER
A100




ARCHITECTURAL

1. ALL HABITABLE ROOMS, EXCEPT KITCHENS, ARE TO HAVE AN AREA OF NOT LESS THEN 70 SQ FT WITH A MINIMUM OF 7
FT IN ANY DIMENSION. - IRC R304

2. MINIMUM WINDOW AREA SHALL EQUAL NOT LESS THAN 8% OF THE FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM UNLESS ARTIFICIAL
LIGHT IS PROVIDED CAPABLE OF PRODUCING AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 6 FOOT CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE
ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES. - IRC R303

3. WHERE THE AIR INFILTRATION RATE OF A DWELLING UNIT IS 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR OR LESS WHERE TESTED WITH
A BLOWER DOOR AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCH W.C. (50 PA) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION N1102.4.1.2, THE DWELLING
UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION M1507.3 - IRC
R303.4

4. BATHROOMS, WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS AND OTHER SIMILAR ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AGGREGATE
GLAZING AREA IN WINDOWS OF NOT LESS THAN 3 SQ FT, ONE-HALF OF WHICH MUST BE OPERABLE. EXCEPTION: THE
GLAZED AREAS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE ARTIFICIAL LIGHT AND A LOCAL EXHAUST SYSTEM ARE PROVIDED. THE
MINIMUM LOCAL EXHAUST RATES SHALL BE DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION M1507. EXHAUST AIR FROM
THE SPACE SHALL BE EXHAUSTED DIRECTLY TO THE OUTDOORS. - IRC R303.3

5. MECHANICAL AND GRAVITY OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE OPENINGS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 10 FEET FROM ANY
HAZARDOUS OR NOXIOUS CONTAMINANT, SUCH AS VENTS, CHIMNEYS, PLUMBING VENTS, STREETS, ALLEYS, PARKING
LOTS AND LOADING DOCKS. EXHAUST AIR SHALL NOT BE DIRECTED ONTO WALKWAYS. - IRC R303.5

6. HABITABLE SPACE AND HALLWAYS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET. BATHROOMS, TOILET
ROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS, AND HABITABLE SPACE IN BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6
FEET, 8 INCHES. - R305.1

7. EMERGENCY EGRESS FOR BASEMENTS WITH HABITABLE SPACE AND EACH SLEEPING ROOM: AN EXTERIOR DOOR OR
WINDOW WITH A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT WITHIN 44" OF THE FLOOR, MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPERABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQ FT,
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPERABLE WIDTH OF 20" AND MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPERABLE HEIGHT OF 24". GRADE FLOOR
OPENINGS MAY HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQ FT. - IRC R310

8. GLAZING USED IN DOORS AND PANELS OF SHOWERS AND BATHTUB ENCLOSURES AND WALLS ENCLOSING THESE
COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE TEMPERED. - IRC TABLE R308.3

9. TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN: FRAMELESS GLASS DOORS, GLASS IN DOORS, GLASS WITHIN A 24" ARCH OF
DOORS, GLAZING LESS THAN 60" ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE THAT IS WITHIN 5 FT OF STAIRS, OR GLAZING WITHIN 5 FT
OF SPAS OR POOLS, CERTAIN FIXED GLASS PANELS, AND SIMILAR GLAZED OPENINGS SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT. - IRC
R308

10. NOT LESS THAN 1/2 INCH GYPSUM BOARD ON THE GARAGE SIDE OF THE WALL AND CEILING SEPARATING A GARAGE
AND A DWELLING. WHERE THE SEPARATION IS A FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY, THE ASSEMBLY AND THE STRUCTURE
SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH NOT LESS THAN 5/8 INCH TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ON THE
CEILING. ALL DRYWALL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 5/8 INCH TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD. - IRC R309.2 AND R302.6

11. DOORS LEADING FROM DWELLINGS TO THE GARAGE SHALL BE 1-3/8" THICK SOLID CORE AND 20 MINUTE RATED.
SEPARATING DOORS NEED TO BE SELF CLOSING HARDWARE. DOORS SHALL NOT OPEN INTO A SLEEPING ROOM.
ELECTRICAL PANELS PENETRATING THE GARAGE SIDE GYPSUM BOARD MEMBRANE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD ON THE TOP, BOTTOM, SIDES, AND BACK. - IRC R302.5.1

12. STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE PERMITTED HANDRAIL
HEIGHT. HANDRAILS SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 4.5 INCHES ON EITHER SIDE. - IRC 311.7.1

13. THE TOPS OF HANDRAILS SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES ABOVE THE NOSING OF THE TREADS.
THEY SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS. ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN
NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. THE HANDGRIP PORTION OF HANDRAILS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1-1/4 INCHES
NOR MORE THAN 2-5/8 INCHES IN CROSS-SECTIONAL DIMENSION OR THE SHAPE SHALL PROVIDE AN EQUIVALENT
GRIPPING SURFACE. HANDRAILS PROJECTING FROM A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES
BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. - IRC R311.7

14. ALL UNENCLOSED FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS, OPEN AND GLAZED SIDES OF LANDINGS AND STAIRS, BALCONIES,
AND PORCHES MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE GRADE, AND ROOFS USED FOR OTHER THAN SERVICE OF THE BUILDING
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A GUARD (AKA "GUARDRAIL"). GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN HEIGHT. OPEN
GUARDS SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR AN ORNAMENTAL PATTERN SUCH THAT NO SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER
CAN PASS THROUGH. - IRC R312

15. THE MINIMUM HEADROOM IN ALL PARTS OF A STAIRWAY SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6'-8" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM
THE SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE OF THE LANDING OR PLATFORM. - IRC
R311.7.2

16. LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DIMENSION MEASURED IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF 36 INCHES. - IRC R311

17. ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY INCLUDING LEDGERS AND FURRING WALLS MUST BE
PRESERVATIVELY TREATED. - IRC R317

18. PROVIDE 1/2" AIRSPACE AT TOPS, SIDES, AND ENDS OF GIRDERS ENTERING EXTERIOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY
WALLS UNLESS WOODS RESISTANT TO DECAY ARE USED. - IRC R317

19. NO WOOD SHALL BE NEARER THAN 8 INCHES TO EARTH UNLESS SEPARATED BY CONCRETE AT LEAST 3 INCHES IN
THICKNESS WITH AN IMPERVIOUS MEMBRANE INSTALLED BETWEEN THE EARTH AND CONCRETE. THIS INCLUDES DECKS
AND SIDINGS. - IRC R317

20. COMPOSITION SHINGLES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED ON ROOFS HAVING A SLOPE LESS THAN 4 TO 12 UNLESS DOUBLE
UNDERLAYMENT IS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IRC SECTION R905.2.2

21. ASPHALT SHINGLE, CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE, METAL SHINGLE, MINERAL-SURFACED WOOL ROOFING, SLATE AND
SLATE-TYPE SHINGLE, WOOD SHINGLE, AND WOOD SHAKE ROOF MATERIALS REQUIRE AN ICE BARRIER THAT EXTENDS
FROM THE EDGE OF THE EAVES TO A POINT NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF THE
BUILDING. - IRC R905

22. ACCESSIBLE BELOW-FLOOR AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MINIMUM 18" X 24" ACCESS OPENING. IRC R408.4.
FOR ACCESS TO MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IN THESE AREAS SEE IRC M1305.1.4

23. CROSS VENTILATION FOR ENCLOSED ATTICS AND SPACES BETWEEN RAFTERS FOR EACH SEPARATE SPACE.
VENTILATING OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST THE ENTRANCE OF RAIN OR SNOW. THE TOTAL NET FREE
VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1 TO 150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED. THIS MAY BE REDUCED
TO NOT LESS THAN 1 TO 300 IF: (1) OPENINGS ARE PROVIDED IN THE UPPER AND LOWER PORTIONS OF THE VENTILATED
SPACE, OR (2) A 1 PERM VAPOR BARRIER IS INSTALLED ON THE WARM SIDE OF THE CEILING. - IRC R806

24. UNVENTED CONDITIONED ATTIC ASSEMBLIES SHALL COMPLY WITH R806.5

25. MINIMUM 22" X 30" ATTIC ACCESS IN A HALLWAY OR OTHER READILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION. - IRC R807. SEE M1305.1.3
FOR ACCESS TO FURNACES AND OTHER MECH. EQUIPMENT IN ATTICS.

26. EXTERIOR SIDING SHALL COMPLY WITH R703.11 AND TABLE R703.3(1)

27. MINIMUM 4-MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR RETARDER OVER THE INSULATION ON THE INSIDE (WARM SIDE) OF ALL
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF CEILINGS. - IRC R702.7

28. EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL PROVIDE THE BUILDING WITH A WEATHER-RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE. PROVIDE
WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER FLASHING DETAILS FOR WINDOWS, DOOR, AND OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING
ENVELOPE, INCLUDE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. ALSO PROVIDE FLASHING DETAILS OVER DOORS,
WINDOWS, SILLS, AT FOUNDATION, COLUMNS, AND OTHER LOCATIONS REQUIRING FLASHINGS. R703.1 AND R703.4

29. TUBS AND SHOWERS WITH TILED WALLS REQUIRE A PORTLAND CEMENT APPLICATION, FIBERED-CEMENT OR GLASS
MAT GYPSUM BACKER

30. THE DRAWINGS THAT INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL STUCCO AND EIFS SYSTEMS. PROVIDE PRODUCT
SPECIFICATIONS AND ICBO EVALUATION REPORT (OR EQUAL) FOR ANY STUCCO OR EIFS SYSTEM USED. - IRC R109.1.5

31. WINDOW WELLS WILL PROVIDE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 9 SQ FT WITH A MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 36
INCHES. SHOW A PERMANENT LADDER IF WINDOW WELL IS MORE THAN 44 INCHES DEEP. - IRC R310.2

32. SILLS OF EXTERIOR WINDOWS WHICH ARE LOCATED MORE THAN 6 FEET ABOVE GRADE, AND LESS THAN 24 INCHES
ABOVE THE INTERIOR FLOOR SURFACE MUST MEET SOME NEW REQUIREMENTS. THE AREA OF THE WINDOW LESS THAN
24 INCHES ABOVE THE INTERIOR FLOOR SURFACE MUST NOW BE FIXED OR HAVE AN OPENING OR A GUARD WHICH DOES
NOT ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A 4 INCH DIAMETER SPHERE. R312.2

33. APERMANENT CERTIFICATE SHALL BE POSTED ON OR IN THE ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION PANEL LISTING THE
PREDOMINANT R-VALUES OF INSULATION INSTALLED IN OR ON CEILING / ROOF, WALLS, FOUNDATIONS (SLAB, BASEMENT
WALL, CRAWLSPACE WALL AND/OR FLOOR) AND DUCTS OUTSIDE THE CONDITIONED SPACES; U-FACTORS OF WINDOWS,
AND THE SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT OF WINDOWS. THE TYPE AND EFFICIENCY OF HEATING, COOLING AND SERVICE
WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT SHALL ALSO BE LISTED. NOTE: THE LISTING WILL NOT ALLOW YOU TO DRILL OR MODIFY THE
PANEL OR COVER IN ANY WAY ACCOMPLISH THIS. IRC N1101.10

34. SHOWERS SHALL HAVE DOORS SIZED TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 22 INCHES NET CLEAR OPENING. P2708.1.1

35. THE RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 8 1/4 INCHES. THE RISER SHALL BE MEASURED VERTICALLY BETWEEN
LEADING EDGES OF THE ADJACENT TREADS. THE GREATEST RISER HEIGHT WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT
EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH. RISERS SHALL BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE
NOSING OF THE TREAD ABOVE AT AN ANGLE NOT MORE THAN 30 DEGREES FROM THE VERTICAL. OPEN RISERS ARE
PERMITTED PROVIDED THAT THE OPENINGS LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES, AS MEASURED VERTICALLY, TO THE FLOOR
OR GRADE BELOW DO NOT PERMIT THE PASSAGE OF A FOUR-INCH-DIAMETER SPHERE. R311.7.5.1

36. THE TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE NO LESS THAN NINE INCHES. THE TREAD DEPTH SHALL BE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY
BETWEEN THE VERTICAL PLANES OF THE FOREMOST PROJECTION OF ADJACENT TREADS AND AT A RIGHT ANGLE TO THE
TREAD'S LEADING EDGE. THE GREATEST TREAD DEPTH WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE
SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCH. R311.7.5.2

37. NOSING. THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT THE NOSING SHALL BE NOT GREATER THAN 9/16 INCH. A NOSING
PROJECTION NOT LESS THAN 3/4 INCH AND NOT MORE THAN 1 1/4 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED ON STAIRWAYS WITH
SOLID RISERS. THE GREATEST NOSING PROJECTION SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST NOSING PROJECTION BY MORE
THAN 3/8 INCH BETWEEN TWO STORIES, INCLUDING THE NOSING AT THE LEVEL OF FLOORS AND LANDINGS. BEVELING OF
NOSING SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2 INCH. R11.7.5.3

1. ALL HABITABLE ROOMS, EXCEPT KITCHENS, ARE TO HAVE AN AREA OF NOT LESS THEN 70 SQ FT WITH A MINIMUM OF 7
FT IN ANY DIMENSION. - IRC R304

2. MINIMUM WINDOW AREA SHALL EQUAL NOT LESS THAN 8% OF THE FLOOR AREA OF THE ROOM UNLESS ARTIFICIAL
LIGHT IS PROVIDED CAPABLE OF PRODUCING AN AVERAGE ILLUMINATION OF 6 FOOT CANDLES OVER THE AREA OF THE
ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES. - IRC R303

3. WHERE THE AIR INFILTRATION RATE OF A DWELLING UNIT IS 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR OR LESS WHERE TESTED WITH
A BLOWER DOOR AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2 INCH W.C. (50 PA) IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION N1102.4.1.2, THE DWELLING
UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION M1507.3 - IRC
R303.4

4. BATHROOMS, WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS AND OTHER SIMILAR ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AGGREGATE
GLAZING AREA IN WINDOWS OF NOT LESS THAN 3 SQ FT, ONE-HALF OF WHICH MUST BE OPERABLE. EXCEPTION: THE
GLAZED AREAS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED WHERE ARTIFICIAL LIGHT AND A LOCAL EXHAUST SYSTEM ARE PROVIDED. THE
MINIMUM LOCAL EXHAUST RATES SHALL BE DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION M1507. EXHAUST AIR FROM
THE SPACE SHALL BE EXHAUSTED DIRECTLY TO THE OUTDOORS. - IRC R303.3

5. MECHANICAL AND GRAVITY OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE OPENINGS SHALL BE LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 10 FEET FROM ANY
HAZARDOUS OR NOXIOUS CONTAMINANT, SUCH AS VENTS, CHIMNEYS, PLUMBING VENTS, STREETS, ALLEYS, PARKING
LOTS AND LOADING DOCKS. EXHAUST AIR SHALL NOT BE DIRECTED ONTO WALKWAYS. - IRC R303.5

6. HABITABLE SPACE AND HALLWAYS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 7 FEET. BATHROOMS, TOILET
ROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS, AND HABITABLE SPACE IN BASEMENTS SHALL HAVE A CEILING HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6
FEET, 8 INCHES. - R305.1

7. EMERGENCY EGRESS FOR BASEMENTS WITH HABITABLE SPACE AND EACH SLEEPING ROOM: AN EXTERIOR DOOR OR
WINDOW WITH A FINISHED SILL HEIGHT WITHIN 44" OF THE FLOOR, MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPERABLE AREA OF 5.7 SQ FT,
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPERABLE WIDTH OF 20" AND MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPERABLE HEIGHT OF 24". GRADE FLOOR
OPENINGS MAY HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQ FT. - IRC R310

8. GLAZING USED IN DOORS AND PANELS OF SHOWERS AND BATHTUB ENCLOSURES AND WALLS ENCLOSING THESE
COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE TEMPERED. - IRC TABLE R308.3

9. TEMPERED GLASS SHALL BE PROVIDED IN: FRAMELESS GLASS DOORS, GLASS IN DOORS, GLASS WITHIN A 24" ARCH OF
DOORS, GLAZING LESS THAN 60" ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE THAT IS WITHIN 5 FT OF STAIRS, OR GLAZING WITHIN 5 FT
OF SPAS OR POOLS, CERTAIN FIXED GLASS PANELS, AND SIMILAR GLAZED OPENINGS SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT. - IRC
R308

10. NOT LESS THAN 1/2 INCH GYPSUM BOARD ON THE GARAGE SIDE OF THE WALL AND CEILING SEPARATING A GARAGE
AND A DWELLING. WHERE THE SEPARATION IS A FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY, THE ASSEMBLY AND THE STRUCTURE
SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH NOT LESS THAN 5/8 INCH TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ON THE
CEILING. - IRC R309.2 AND R302.6

11. DOORS LEADING FROM DWELLINGS TO THE GARAGE SHALL BE 1-3/8" THICK SOLID CORE OR 20 MINUTE RATED.
DOORS SHALL NOT OPEN INTO A SLEEPING ROOM. ELECTRICAL PANELS PENETRATING THE GARAGE SIDE GYPSUM
BOARD MEMBRANE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD ON THE TOP, BOTTOM, SIDES, AND BACK. - IRC
R302.5.1

12. STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN CLEAR WIDTH AT ALL POINTS ABOVE THE PERMITTED HANDRAIL
HEIGHT. HANDRAILS SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 4.5 INCHES ON EITHER SIDE. - IRC 311.7.1

13. THE TOPS OF HANDRAILS SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN 34 INCHES AND 38 INCHES ABOVE THE NOSING OF THE TREADS.
THEY SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS. ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN
NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. THE HANDGRIP PORTION OF HANDRAILS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1-1/4 INCHES
NOR MORE THAN 2-5/8 INCHES IN CROSS-SECTIONAL DIMENSION OR THE SHAPE SHALL PROVIDE AN EQUIVALENT
GRIPPING SURFACE. HANDRAILS PROJECTING FROM A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 1.5 INCHES
BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. - IRC R311.7

14. ALL UNENCLOSED FLOOR AND ROOF OPENINGS, OPEN AND GLAZED SIDES OF LANDINGS AND STAIRS, BALCONIES,
AND PORCHES MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE GRADE, AND ROOFS USED FOR OTHER THAN SERVICE OF THE BUILDING
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A GUARD (AKA "GUARDRAIL"). GUARDS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN HEIGHT. OPEN
GUARDS SHALL HAVE INTERMEDIATE RAILS OR AN ORNAMENTAL PATTERN SUCH THAT NO SPHERE 4 INCHES IN DIAMETER
CAN PASS THROUGH. - IRC R312

15. THE MINIMUM HEADROOM IN ALL PARTS OF A STAIRWAY SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6'-8" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM
THE SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE OF THE LANDING OR PLATFORM. - IRC
R311.7.2

16. LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DIMENSION MEASURED IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL OF 36 INCHES. - IRC R311
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES e pesernpton i
GENERAL: COORDINATION:

A) B)

1. REPAIR ANY DAMAGED STAIR TREADS AND RISERS. 1. G.C. SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS, NOTIFY OWNER IMMEDIATELY OF ANY MAJOR

2. REPLACE ALL OLD DAMAGED DOORS AND WINDOWS WITH ENERGY CODE REQUIRED REPLACEMENTS DISCREPANCIES

3. G.C. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING THE FIRE RATING INTEGRITY AT ALL DEMISING & FIRE RATED WALLS AS WELL AS 2. G.C. TO COORDINATE ALL TRADES PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK

AT THE SLAB AND THE CEILING/ROOF 3. G.C. TO NOTIFY OWNER AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING IF: DIMENSION LABELED +/- VARIES MORE THAN 2" FROM CLIMATE ZONE 5

4. WHEREVER WALL OR ROOF CAVITIES ARE OPENED, INSULATE EXISTING CAVITIES AT R3.5/INCH TO THE THICKNESS OF ACTUALLY FIELD MEASUREMENT:; ANY DISCREPANCY, OMISSION OR UNANTICIPATED FILED CONDITION ALTERS THE INTENT SKYLIGHT(B) U-FACTOR 0.55

THE EXISTING CAVITIES. OF THESE DRAWINGS; ANY DIMENSIONS LABELED "MIN" CANNOT BE ACHIEVED GLAZED FENESTRATION U-FACTOR 0.30

5. PROVIDE R-49 CAVITY INSULATION AT ROOF IF AND WHEN ANY ROOF ELEMENT IS CHANGE IN ANY WAY. 4.G.C. SHALL SUPPLY FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS TO THE ARCHITECT, OWNER AND OWNER'S CONTRACTORS GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC NR

6. SLEEVE, FIRESTOP, AND CAULK ALL PENETRATIONS OF FLOORS SO THAT ODORS AND/OR LIQUIDS WILL NOT PENETRATE UPON REQUEST CEILING R-VALUE 49

THE SLAB. DO THE SAME IN FLOORS BETWEEN UNITS. 5. G.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED TO INSTALL NEW FLOORING TO MANUFACTURER'S WOOD FRAME WALL R-VALUE 20 OR 13+5 (H)

7.G.C. IS TO PROVIDE LABELS AT COMMON WIRING THROUGHOUT TO IDENTIFY COMMON ELECTRICAL SERVICE. SPECIFICATIONS MASS WALL R-VALUE (K) 13117

8. PROVIDE A FULL CLEANING, BROOM-SWEPT, OF BUILDING PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY. 6. G.C. TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S VENDORS TO ALLOW FOR PROPER INSTALLATION OF ALL OWNER SUPPLIED ITEMS. FLOOR R-VALUE 30 (G) Scale: 1" = 1'-0"
9. INCLUDE REPLACING ALL GWB/PLASTER. INCLUDE PAINTING ALL ROOMS AND CEILINGS. G.C. TO SCHEDULE DELIVERY/ INSTALLATION DATES AT THE BEGINNING OF THE JOB TO GUARANTEE COMPLIANCE WITH BASEMENT WALL(C) FLOOR 15/19 :

10. INCLUDE REWIRING BUILDING. INCLUDE NEW PANELS. CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE BASEMENT SLAB(D) AND DEPTH R-VALUE 10, 2FT

11. REPLACE ANY DAMAGED PIPING, EQUIPMENT, OR MECHANICAL UNITS AS NEEDED. 7. WHEN IN DOUBT, CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT/OWNER PRIOR TO ANY ACTION CRAWL WALL SPACE (C) R-VALUE 15/19 Date: 06/16/20

12. FOLLOW ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND REGULATIONS.

13. WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN A PROFESSIONAL AND LAWFUL MANNER. FOR SI: 1 FOOT = 304.8 MM.

Drawn By: NOVUS

14 WORKMANSHIP STANDARD OF CARE TO MEET INDUSTRY STANDARD/EXPECTATIONS. A) R-VALUES ARE MINIMUMS. U-FACTORS AND SHGC ARE MAXIMUMS. WHEN INSULATION IS INSTALLED IN A CAVITY WHICH IS LESS THAN THE
15 G.C. TO PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY PERMITS. LABEL OR DESIGN THICKNESS OF THE INSULATION, THE INSTALLED R-VALUE OF THE INSULATION SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE R-VALUE
16. G.C. TO CARRY ALL INSURANCE REQUIRED BY LAW; G.C. TO CARRY INSURANCE AS WOULD BE TYPICAL FOR THIS SCOPE SPECIFIED IN THE TABLE. Drawing Nam
OF WORK. B) THE FENESTRATION, EXCEPTION: SKYLIGHTS MAY BE EXCLUDED FROM GLAZED FENESTRATION SHGC REQUIREMENTS IN CLIMATE ZONES 1 g Name

THROUGH 3 WHERE THE SHGC FOR SUCH SKYLIGHTS DOES NOT EXCEED 0.30

C) "15/19" MEANS R-15 CONTINUOUS INSULATION ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE HOME OR R-19 CAVITY INSULATION AT THE INTERIOR

OF THE BASEMENT WALL. "15/19" SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE MET WITH R-13 CAVITY INSULATION ON THE INTERIOR OF THE BASEMENT WALL
LAYOUT: PLUS R-5 CONTINUOUS INSULATION ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE HOME. "10/13" MEANS R-10 CONTINUOUS INSULATION ON THE G E N E RAL
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DEMOLITION KEY NOTES

(1) TYPICAL NOTE: REMOVE EXISTING INTERIOR PARTITIONS AS SHOWN, INTERIOR N NOVUS DESIGN
DOORS, FLOOR FINISH, CEILING FINISH & SYSTEMS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. V P ARTNETRS
REMOVE EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES AND WIRING BACK TO PANEL. REMOVE
EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES AND CAP EXISTING PLUMBING. REMOVE
DAMAGED WINDOWS AND SIDING FOR REPLACEMENT.

(2) REMOVE EXISTING BATHROOM FIXTURES AS SHOWN. CAP PLUMBING. ADJUST
LOCATION OF EXISTING PIPES AND CONDUIT AS NECESSARY FOR NEW LAYOUT.

(3) REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING STAIR TREAD AND RISES AS NEEDED.
MAINTAIN EXISTING LOCATION RISE AND RUN.

(4) REMOVE ALL KITCHEN FIXTURES, APPLIANCES, AND CABINETS. CAP ANY

DISUSED UTILITIES, ADJUST LOCATION OF EXISTING PIPES AND CONDUIT AS
A108 NECESSARY FOR NEW LAYOUT. MAINTAIN EXISTING CONDITIONS AS MUCH AS
EXISTING DECK STRUCTURALLY UNSTABLE —— POSSIBLE

., (5) REMOVE AND REPAIR DAMAGED EXISTING ROOF

a O a O (6) REMOVE AND REPAIR DAMAGED WINDOWS AND TRIM.
7) REMOVE AND REPLACE INTERIOR DOORS AS DAMAGED

DECK (8) MAINTAIN EXISTING FOUNDATION UNLESS DAMAGED

, 2 DEMOLITION NOTES
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PANTRY 1. THIS DRAWING IS DIAGRAMMATIC AND SHOULD BE USED FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.

2. COORDINATE THE LOCATION OF CONSTRUCTION TRASH DUMPSTERS WITH THE OWNER

CL 3. VERIFY INTEGRITY OF FIRE RATED DEMISING PARTITIONS. ANY EXISTING OR NEW HOLES

ARE TO BE PATCHES TO MATCH EXISTING AND FIRESTOPPED. ANY EXISTING OR NEW

UP — N UP PENETRATIONS ARE TO BE SEALED TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATING.

4. MAINTAIN EXISTING CONDITIONS AS DEEMED SAFE BY CONTRACTOR OR INSPECTOR.

5. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL AREAS DAMAGED OF FIRESTOPPING TO MATCH EXISTING.
MAINTAIN ALL FIRE RATINGS.

6. PROVIDE A CLEAN, SMOOTH, AND LEVEL SUB FLOOR READY TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH
FLOORING. ANY HIGH POINTS ARE TO BE KNOCKED/GROUND DOWN, ANY CRACKS,
HOLES, OR OTHER DEPRESSIONS ARE TO BE FLASH PATCHED.

7. REPAIR ANY DAMAGE TO BUILDING'S FACADE, SIDEWALK, FINISHES, AND DEMISING

PARTITIONS PER OWNER'S DIRECTION.

VERIFY WIDTH, DEPTH, HEIGHT, ITEMS TO REMAIN AND ANYTHING THAT MAY BE

CONSIDERED AN UN-ANTICIPATED FIELD CONDITION WHICH WOULD ALTER THE INTENT OF
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THREADED ROD, SEE
SCHED. FOR DiAM.

-
s

STEEL EIE.-"JMI—J

SEE PLAMN

<

SIMPSON HDU OR DTT
HOLDOWN. SEE SCHEDULE.

MUT
Zx SILL PLATE

‘P\—F
LATES ON BEAMS

SEE SECTIONS

3/8° STIFF, PLATES
EA. SIDE OF WEB

POST e
SEF SCHEDULE

ASTM AZ07 THREADED

ANCHOR ROD WITH NUK
I il

AND WASHERS. SEE
SCHED. FOR DIAM,

WARIES

SO0LID OR 2-2x
JOIST BLOCKING

§

EE PL

POST

SEE SCHEDULE

SIMPSON HDU OR DTT
HOLDOWN SEE SCHEDULE

POST

HOLES IN PLATES MNOT

CLOSER THAN 1 1/2" TO
SIDES OF FLATES

!EIE-"'JM—T

SEE PLAN

SIMPSON HDU HOLDOWN
SEE SCHEDULE

POST
SEE SCHEDULE

SIMPSON HDU OR DTT
HOLDOWN SEE SCHEDULE

EMBED. INTO FMDM:
WALL, OR THICKENED
SLaB SEE SCHEDULE

HNUT

2% PLATE
42:: P.T. BOTT. PLATE

HORIZ. BLOCKING
WHERE REQUIRED

FLOOR CONST.
i SEE PLAN

T\

LAP SHEATHING

I

£
[=]
o

5]

CONT. 14" RIM BOARD—

CONTINUOUS
SHEATHING BAND,
MAILED TO STUDS @&
4" D

o
- [ JOIST
WaALL SHEATHING
SEE PLAM

WEB STIFFEMER

HORIZ. BLOCKING

WHERE REQUIRED CONT. 2—2x6 TOP H.

SIMPSON STRONG TIE C518
STRAP ANCHOR AT WALLS

—ASTM AJD7 THREADED
ROD AMCHORED WITH

SEE SCHEDULE

FOR DIAM.

SIMPSON HDU OR DTT
HOLDOWN, SEE SCHEDULE.

MUT
2% SILL PLATE

HOLE IN BEAM NOT

CLOSER THAN 1 1/27 TD
SIDES OF BEAM

_ A3NTY THREADED ROD
WITH NUTS AND
WASHERS, SEE SCHED.

nel SIMPSON ACRYLIC-TIE
. ADHESIVE. SEE SCHED.

N NOVUS DESIGN

l/ PARTNTERS
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CHARLESTOWN, MA
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14 HARDING AVE
EVERETT MA, 02149

FOR DiAM.

SIMPEON BEARING
FLATE PLUS WUT &
STANDARD WASHER SEE
SCHEDULE.

TEDOWN DETAILS FOR CONVENTIONAL SIMPSON COMPONENTS

STRUCTURAL WALL TYPE SCHEDULE i
2,
INTERIOR SOLE INTERIOR SOLE
WALL BLOCKING SHEATHING NUMBER | PANEL EDGE PANEL PLATE CONN. TO | o Wre conn. To | SOLE PLATE CONN. | soif PLATE CONNM. 3
TYPE OF PANEL THICKNESS OF NAIL SIZE EDGE COMPOSITE SLAB | ~oyoooite 51 AR TO FNDN. TO TOP PLATE, :
EDGES AND TYPE SIDES (SEE NOTE 2) NAIL (POST-INSTALLED) | /most_insTaLLED) |, APRE—INSTALLED) 1J0IST, OR BLOCKING

SHEATHING SPACING EE,E‘EES'E%” ADHESIVE ANCHORS [BOLT DIA. & SPACING| gELOW WITH 16d

(SEE NOTE 3) | (SEE NOTE 1) OCCURS M (SEE NOTE &) (SEE NOTE B) COMMON NAILS
4,
Wi BLOCKED 15,/32" PLYWOOD 1 Bd COMMON 4" 0.C. @ 48" @ 48" 5/8" @ 48" 1 ROW @ 8" 0.C. :
6.

NOTES:

MIMIMUM SHEATHING THICKMNESS SHOWN.

SEE GEMERAL NOTES FOR ADDITIOMAL PANEL MAILING
REQUIREMEMTS.

BLOCKING REQUIRED FOR ENTIRE EXTERIOR WALLS
INCLUDHING ABOVE ALL WINDOWS AMD DOORS IN EXTERIOR
WALLS. BLOCKING FOR FULL HEIGHT INTERICR WALL PAMELS
ONLY, MO BLOCKING REQUIRED AT PANEL EDGES OVER
INTERIOR DCOR OPEMINGS,

INCREASE STUDS AND BLOCKIMG AT PANEL JOHNTS TO 4x
MEMBERS AND STAGGER MAILS.

OFFSET HORIZONTAL AWND VERTICAL PANEL JOINTS OM EA.
SIDE OF WALL TO FALL ON DIFFERENT STUDS AND
BLOCKING OR INCREASE STUDS AND BLOCKING AT FANEL
JOIWTS TO 4x MEMBERS AND STAGGER NAILS.

FROVIDE ANCHORS OF THE DIAM. AND SPACING SHOWN,
TWO MINMUM PER WaALL SEGMENT AND WITHIN 1'-07 OF
EACH EMD OF ALL WALL SEGMENTS AS PER THE INCLUDED
DETAILS.

" M.

SIMPSCON BPS 1/2-6 FOR K'e
ANCHORS BPS 5/8—6 FOR %o
ANCHORS AND ATS-BP7-3¢5.5 FOR
"¢ ANCHORS

STRUCTURAL
SHEATHING e

ANCHOR TYPE VARIES,
SEE DETAILS ABOVE

NOTE:

WHEN STRUCTURAL SHEATHING OCCURS OM
BOTH SIDES OF WalL, LOCATE ALTERMATE
PLATE WASHERS WITHIN %™ MAX. OF EACH FACE

ANCHOR PLATE WASHER DETAIL
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Date: 03/27/20
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SUPPORTING ROOF

HEADER SCHEDULE AT INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
C(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DRAWIN

GS)

SUPPORTING RODF+ ! FLOOR

ESUPPORTING RODF+ 2 FLOORS

(UNLESS DTHERW

[SE _NOTED ON DRAWINGS?

SPAN
HEADER | JaCK | JAMB | HEADER | JACK | JAMB | HEADER Jack | JAMB
w-0" TO I-0°| 3-2x6 | 2-2x6 |1-2x6 | 3-2x8 | 2-2x6 | 1-Bx6 | 3-2x8 2-2x6 | 1-2x6
F-1" TO 5-0°| 3-2x10 | 2-2xd | 1-2=6 3-2x12 2-2xb | 1-Bx6 | 3J-2uiz 2-2ub | 3-2x6
§-1° T0 B'=0| 3-2xi2 | 2-2x6 | 18x6 | ;0103 0% | Bo2xb | E-Bx6 | 2 1had iy |3-2x6 | 3-2x6
B & 7 3-1 374X _ 3-1 374X
8-’ TO W'-07 3-2x12 | 2-2x6 | 1-2xb 14 Lyl | B-8xb | 2-Bx6 ] Siau V" |3-2x6 | 3-Exb
HEADER SCHEDULE AT EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS

SUPPORTING ROOF

SUPPORTING RODF+ | FLOOR

SUPPORTING ROOF+ 2 FLODRS

. HEADER | JACK | JAMB | HEADER | JACK | JAMB | HEADER | JACK | JAMB
0-0° TO 30| 3-2x6 | 2-2x6 |1-8x6 | 3-2x8 | 2-Bx6 | 1-Bx6| G-2x8  |2-2xb | 1-2x6
F-1* TO &'=0*| 3-2x10 2-2uk 1-2x6 I-2x12 e=-2xb | 2-2x6 3=-2xl2 g2=gxb | I-2x6
5-1° T0 @-0° | 3-28x12 | 2-2x6 |2-2x6 |0 0. o] 2-2x6 | 2-2x€ g 1ae L |3-8x6 | 3-2x6
g-1” 10 1007 3-2xi2 | e-exe [2-2x6 [T LIV 2-2xs | 2-2x6| 7 V1%, [a-2xe | 3-2x6

Lyl EQUIVALENTS:
(=-2ub =13 1P =74 LVL
(3=-2%A =01 1§"=74 LvL
(3-2xl0 =13 1394 LvL
(I-2xl2 =C1d 191§ LWL
(=1§x7§ =2 1Fx54 LVL

B-17"x98 =2y 1PXI§" LVL
-1 %11E" =2 197%14* LWL

NOTE: HEADERS AT FLOOR LEVELS ARE SITED
ASSUMING OPENING ABOVE IS EQUAL OR LARGER
THAN OPEMIMG BELOW

IYPICAL BUILT UP HEADER

L
~3/8" PLYWDOD SPACERS

EACH SIDE

16D NAILS @ 12" 0/C

(TYP. EACH FACE —
STAGGERED)

THREE MEMBER BEAMS

2" 2"
™ ™
160 NAILS @ 12" 0.C.
L
i
.
2" NEW BEAM MEMBER 2"
e TYPICAL v
TWO MEMBER BEAMS
2" i
. ™.
T TWO ROWS OF DOUBLE [
I SIMPSON SDS2.5x6" -
SCREWS @ 12" 0/C
. STAGGERED (6" NET
[~ SPACING)
2 =
o "\ NEW BEAM MEMBER 1op,

TYPICAL
FOUR MEMBER BEAMS

~—NEW BEAM MEMBER
TYPICAL

TYPICAL

TYPICAL NAILING DETAILS FOR BUILT UP BEAMS

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

WOoo

coLu

N

WOoOoD
POST
BELOW

SIMPSON
COLUMN

INVERTED SIMPSON

SERIES

D POST ABOVE

MM CAP 'CC/ECC

LVL BEAM

'CC/ECT
CAP SERIES

END BEARING DETAIL

@LVL (REQUIRED)

TWO ROWS OF 1,.-"2"1'&
BOLTS @ 12" 0/C
(STAGGERED)

NEW BEAM MEMBER

\— TRIMMERS

=—— BEARING WALL

-

Y

I-JOIST =

N\ I=JOIST BLOCKING

OR 2x SQUASH BLOCKS

=—— BEARING WALL

BLOCKING AT INTERMEDIATE

[e—— BEARING WALL

RIMBOARD

I=JOIST

=—— BEARING WALL

BEARING WALL

(2)2x6 TOP PLATE

.n:' : CRIPPLE STUDS

BLOCKING AT EXTERIOR
BEARING WALL

RIMBOARD

— BEARING WALL

2x BLOCKING
& EA. SIDE

—

[=JOIST J

=— BEARING WALL

CANTILEVER
BLOCKING AT EXTERIOR

BEARING WALL

(2)2«8 TOP PLATE
é it CRIPPLE STUDS

mr.mf o3 _[nﬂ
W ARE %
Al

(2)246 SOLE PLATE BOTTOM —
(PRESSURE TREATED
ON CONCRETE)

STRAP PIER CODE
IF TOP PLATE 15 NOT
CONTINOUS OVER
HEADER

LVL BEAM OR
HEADER

END BEARING DETAIL @LVL

DOOR FRAMING

CRIPPLE STUDS j \—{E}Erﬁ SOLE PLATE BOTTOM
{PRESSURE TREATED

WMNDOW FRAMING

FRAMING @ BEARING WALLS

REINF. &x6-10/10 WELDED

3-%"@ THRU-BOLTS
EACH SIDE OF HANGER

LVL

(PREORDER) SIMPSON
HGLTY HANGERS TYP
SEE PLANS FOR SIZE

LVL INTERSECTION

ON CONCRETE) FIN. FL

JOIST HANGERS

COL.

5/8% x 10" LONG
ANCHOR BOLTS

3/4" BASE PLATE

WIRE FABRIC.

COMPACTED
GRANULAR FILL

FOOTIMNG

AS NOTED

FLOOR JOISTS
(SEE FRAMING PLANS)

BEAM (SEE FRAMING PLANS)

SIDE OR TOF LOADED

\4" SLAB (TYPICAL)

44 @ 8" EW.

TYPICAL STEEL COLUMN DETAIL

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

SIMPSON "CC/ECC
COLUMN CAP SERIES

LVL BEAM

WooD
POST
BELOW

END POST DETAIL @LVL
BEAM (REQUIRED)

PSL POST UP
SEE PLAN——
R
™ HPSL POST|TO BEAR
DIRECTLY DN LVL—TYP.
12" LONG LVL _—
PLATE FOR A =0 MIN.
PSL EEﬁRms—x dl
[~
BUILT-UP
® BEAM /HEADER 1

TYPICAL PSL POST UP AT BUILT-UP 2x BEAM

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

PSL POST UP
SEE PLAN
i ]
i LIPSl POST|TO BEAR
DIRECTLY ON LVL-TYP.
12" LONG LWL o
PLATE FOR 1"—0" MIN.
PSL EElﬁlﬁmc—\
K
<, RIM JOIST 7 ) BLOCK SOLID 5
[ 7 BETWEEN POSTS
s
PSL POST

DOWN-SEE PLAN

TYPICAL PSL POST UP & DOWN DETAIL
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"

PSL POST UP
SEE PLAN
Y T
—~PSL POST TO BEAR
DIRECTLY ON LVL-TYP.
12" LONG LVL s
NAILER FOR 1—0" MIN.
PsL EEAEII;IG—\

1

1

ol | S z E P

" JE

b Thel -

TYPICAL PSL POST U

", FOUNDATION WALL - <

a
. a

PLbae |
v a
L a 4

P_AT FOUNDATION

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-

PSL POST UR
SEE PLAN

FLOOR JOISTS

Dh

2x BLOCKING SET TIGHT
TO PSL ON ALL SIDES

LVL SPREADER PLATE
SEE PLAN f FOR PSL BEARING
%
WF BEAM 12" T
% MBI 9% NAILER 2
TYPICAL PSL POST UP AT WF BEAM
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
PSL POST TO BEAR
S DIRECTLY LVL BEAM-TYP.
SEE PLAN SIMPSON CCQ5-6SDS2.5
f COLUMN CAP UPSIDE DOWN
LVL BEAM |-7. ".u
> SEE PLAN <
COLUMN—SEE \—EHHEXHH TOP PLATE &
PLAN——— BASE PLATE W/ 4-K"¢

LAG BOLTS

N NOVUS DESIGN
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24 SPICE STREET
CHARLESTOWN, MA
CARLOS.FERREIRA@NOVUSDP.COM
PHONE: (508) 331-7261

14 HARDING AVE
EVERETT MA, 02149

No. Description Date

Scale:
Date: 03/27/20
Drawn By: NOVUS

PSL POST UP & STEEL COL. DOWN DETAIL
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
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